

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ED CRAPO, as Alachua County
Property Appraiser,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

v.

Case No.: 1D17-1895
Lower Case No.: 2015-CA-001554

ACADEMY FOR FIVE ELEMENT
ACUPUNCTURE, INC., a Florida
Non-Profit Corporation,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant.,
_____ /

On Appeal from the Circuit Court, Eighth Judicial Circuit,
Alachua County, Florida, Civil Division

APPELLEE'S ANSWER BRIEF

PAUL A. DONNELLY
Florida Bar No. 813613
paul@donnellygross.com
JUNG YOON
Florida Bar No. 0599611
jung@donnellygross.com
DONNELLY + GROSS
2421 NW 41st Street
Suite A-1
Gainesville, FL 32606
(352) 374-4001
(352) 374-4046 (facsimile)
Counsel for Appellee, Academy for Five
Element Acupuncture, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Citations.....	iii
Statement of Case and Facts.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	16
Argument.....	18
I. THE LOWER COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING CRAPO’S MOTION FOR REHEARING	18
II. THE LOWER COURT’S DETERMINATION THAT THE ACADEMY IS ENTITLED TO THE EDUCATIONAL EXEMPTION IS CLOTHED IN A PRESUMPTION OF CORRECTNESS AND NOT CLEARLY ERRONEOUS	20
A. Standard of Review.....	20
B. The Academy is an Educational Institution Certified and Regulated by the State.....	21
III. THE LOWER COURT SHOULD HAVE FOUND CRAPO IS PROHIBITED FROM RE-LITIGATING THE TAX EXEMPTION WHEN THERE IS NO MATERIAL CHANGE IN THE LAW OR THE FACTS	27
Conclusion.....	29
Certificate of Service.....	30
Certificate of Compliance with Font Requirements.....	30

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page(s)
<u>Bautista v. State</u> , 863 So. 2d 1180 (Fla. 2003).....	22
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Garcia</u> , 780 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 2001).....	28
<u>Morgan v. Pake</u> , 611 So. 2d 1315 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1993).....	21
<u>Larimore v. State</u> , 2 So. 3d 101 (Fla. 2008).....	22, 27
<u>Trevino v. Department of Revenue</u> , 82 So. 3d 930 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2011).....	28
<u>Willis v. L.W. Foster Sportswear Co., Inc.</u> , 352 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1977).....	18-19
<u>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. McDonald</u> , 676 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1996).....	20
 Florida Constitution, Statutes and Rules	
Article VII, Section 3(a) of the Florida Constitution	21
Section § 196.012, Fla. Stat.....	passim
Section § 1005.02(13), Fla. Stat.....	1, 4, 8, 23
Section § 1005.01, Fla. Stat.....	5, 26
Section § 1005.21, Fla. Stat.....	5, 23, 26
Section § 196.011(9)(a), Fla. Stat.....	12
Section § 196.192(2), Fla. Stat.....	17, 21
Section § 196.198, Fla. Stat.....	17, 21
Section § 1005.22, Fla. Stat.....	5, 26
Section § 1001.20-.23, Fla. Stat.....	25
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.510(c).....	18-19
Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.....	11
Rule 6E-2.004, F.A.C.....	23
